PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF PANCHAYATS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

- Sub:- Establishment Department of Panchayats Creation of Accountant posts in Grama Panchayats- Appointment/Promotion and posting of Accountants – modified posting orders issued.
- *Read:-* (1) G.O.(Ms) No. 118/2009/LSGD dated: 26.06.2009.

E

- (2) This office Order of even No. dated 03.7.2009
- (3) G.O.(Ms) No. 150/2009/LSGD dated: 01.08.2009.
- (4) G.O.(Rt) No. 1965/2009/LSGD dated: 03.08.2009.
- (5) This office Order of even No. dated 22.08.2009

ORDER NO. E13-16001 /2009 DATED : 28.08.2009

The following Accountants noted in Column No:I are reposted in the Grama Panchayats noted in Col.No:II against the re designated /Upgraded/ newly created post of Accountant with immediate effect.

SI.No.	Columnn No:I	Columnn No:ll
1.	Muhammed Sherif (Head Clerk) Mavoor Grama Panchayat, Kozhikode (Under orders of posting to Punnayoorkulam Grama Panchayat, Thrissur)	Perumbadappu Grama Panchayat, Malappuram in the upgraded post
2.	T.Abdul Salim Veliyancode Grama Panchayat, Malappuram (Under orders of posting to Perumbadappu Grama Panchayat, Malappuram)	Karuvarakund Grama Panchayat, Malappuram in the upgraded post
3.	Mini Mathew Kumaranellur Grama Panchayat, Kottayam (Under orders of posting to Athiramp-uzha Grama Panchayat, Kottayam	Kumaranellur Grama Panchayat Kottayam in the upgraded post
4.	P.K.Rajeev District Panchayat, Malappuram (Under orders of posting to Pandikkad Grama Panchayat, Malappuram)	Thrikkalangode Grama Panchayat, Malappuram in the newly created post
5.	A.O.Aju Karumkulam Grama Panchayat, Thiruvananthapuram (Under orders of posting to Amboori Grama Panchayat, Thiruvananthapuram)	Vellarada Grama Panchayat, Thiruvananthapuram in the upgraded post
6.	Baby Sarojam Poothakkulam Grama Panchayat, Kollam (Under orders of posting to Piravanthoor Grama Panchayat, Kollam)	Manamboor Grama Panchayat, Thiruvananthapuram in the upgraded post
7.	R.Prakash Venmony Grama Panchayat, Alappuzha (Under orders of posting to Palamel Grama Panchayat, Alappuzha)	Nooranadu Grama Panchayat, Alappuzha in the upgraded post
8.	Vidyadharan Pillai Ranni-Pazhavangadi Grama Panchayat Pathanamthitta (Under orders of posting to Pandalam Grama Panchayat Pathanamthitta)	Ranni-Pazhavangadi Grama Panchayat Pathanamthitta in the upgraded post
9.	G.Thulaseedharan O/o the Director of Panchayats (Under orders of posting to Vellarada Grama Panchayat, Thiruvananthapuram)	Nadathara Grama Panchayat, Thrissur in the upgraded post

10.	Premachandran Pillai.J O/o the Deputy Director of Panchayats, Kollam (Under orders of posting to Ittiva Grama Panchayat, Kollam)	Thrikkaruva Grama Panchayat, Kollam in the upgraded post
11.	Salil Evugen Thrikkadavoor Grama Panchayat, Kollam (Under orders of posting to Pattazhi Grama Panchayat, Kollam)	Ezhukone Grama Panchayat, Kollam in the upgraded post
12.	P.Indira Vandanmedu Grama Panchayat, Idukki (Under orders of posting to Upputhara Grama Panchayat, Idukki)	Ayyappankovil Grama Panchayat, Idukki in the upgraded post
13.	V.Ali Vellamunda Grama Panchayat, Wayanad (Under orders of posting to Poothadi Grama Panchayat, Wayanad)	Vellamunda Grama Panchayat Wayanad in the upgraded post
14.	N.A.Jayarajan Thavinhal Grama Panchayat, Wayanad (Under orders of posting to Vellamunda Grama Panchayat, Wayanad)	Panamaram Grama Panchayat Wayanad in the upgraded post
15.	P. Sushama Venkitangu Grama Panchayat, Thrissur (Under orders of posting to Velur Grama Panchayat Thrissur)	Cherpu Grama Panchayat, Thrissur in the upgraded post

The Deputy Director of Panchayats should ensure that this order is implemented within a fortnight.

The date of relief and joining duty of the incumbents will be reported to this office and to all concerned promptly by the head of office.

The order will be available in the Website of Local Self Government Department (<u>www.lsg.kerala.gov.in</u>) and the transferees/promotees/Head of office are free to use the downloaded copy for all purposes.

(Sd/-) Dr. V.M. Gopala Menon IAS Director of Panchayats

То

The Individual (Through Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned) All Deputy Director of Panchayats The Secretary Grama Panchayats concerned C.A to Director/Additional Director Joint Director (A&D) . All Branch Officers/Section Superintendents Stock File & Spare

Forwarded/By Order

Superintendent

ik